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RECEIVED:

----------01*7____________________

REVIEWER:

-------------------------------------------------------- ----
\ ABOVE

TYPE:

-...._______________________
THIS fteiE FOP OCD DIVISION USE O

APP NO: / ,

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Geological & Engineering Bureau - 

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

___________ ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND 

REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Applicant:OXY USA WTP limited partnership_______________________________________________OGRID Number: 192463
Well Name: warren mckee unit 132 & multiple_____________________API: 30-025-07827 & multiple

Pool: WARREN:MCKEE & MULTIPLE_________________________  _____p00| Code: 63270 & MULTIPLE

1)

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION

INDICATED BELOW _
TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for [A] ' ^ ^ ^

A. Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication
I INSL □ NSP(projfct ARFA) □ NSP (PRORATION UNIT) □ SD

/

B. Check one only for [ I ] or [ II ]
[ I ] Commingling - Storage - Measurement

□ dhc Dctb Bplc Dpc Dols Dolm

[ II ] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery
□ wfx Dpmx dswd Dipi Deor Dppr

2) NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply.
A. Q Offset operators or lease holders
B. Off Royalty, overriding royalty owners, revenue owners
C. Q Application requires published notice
D. □ Notification and/or concurrent approval by SLO
E. g Notification and/or concurrent approval by BLM
F. □ Surface owner
G. [l] For all of the above, proof of notification or publication is attached, and/or,
H. □ No notice required

3) CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for 
administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also 
understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and 
notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

o/\\ l?g/4__________
SANDRA MUSALLAM_____________ Date f

Print or Type Name
713-366-5106 

Phone Number

SANDRA_MUSALLAM@OXY.COM 
Signature e-mail Address

WtL

FOR PCD ONLY

I I Notice Complete

□ Application
Content
Complete



District I
1625 N. French Drive. Hobbs. NM 88240

District II
811 S. First St.. Artesia. NM 88210

District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road. Aztec. NM 87410

District IV
1220 S. St Francis Dr. Santa Fe. NM 
87505

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 S. St Francis Drive 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Form C-107-B 
Revised August 1,2011

Submit the original 
application to the Santa Fe 
office with one copy to the 
appropriate District Office.

____________ APPLICATION FOR SURFACE COMMINGLING (DIVERSE OWNERSHIP)___________
OPERATOR NAME: OXY USA WTP LIMITED PARTNERSHIP___________________________________________________

OPERATOR ADDRESS: PO BOX 4294: HOUSTON. TX 77210 

APPLICATION TYPE:

□ Pool Commingling C]Lease Commingling SPool and Lease Commingling DOff-Lease Storage and Measurement (Only if nol Surface Commingled)

LEASE TYPE: E3 Fee □ State □ Federal____________________________________________________________

Is this an Amendment to existing Order? K1 Yes I I No If “Yes”, please include the appropriate Order No. PLC-142-10___
Have the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) and State Land office (SLO) been notified in writing of the proposed commingling
□Yes □No NONE ARE OWNERS

(A) POOL COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets with the following information

(1) Pool Names and Codes
Gravities / BTU of
Non-Commingled
Production

Calculated Gravities / 
BTU of Commingled 
Production

Calculated Value of
Commingled
Production

Volumes

See Attached List

See Attached

(2) Are any wells producing at top allowables? OYes RlNo

(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? □ Yes l~~lNo.

(4) Measurement type: □ Metering □ Other (Specify) Allocation by well test
(5) Will commingling decrease the value of production? □ Yes □No If “yes", describe why commingling should be approved

(B) LEASE COMMINGLING
Please attach sheets w ith the following information

(1) Pool Name and Code.
(2) Is all production from same source of supply? OYes ONo

(3) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail of the proposed commingling? I 1 A cs I iNo

(4) Measurement type: □Metering □Other (Specify)

| (C) POOL and LEASE COMMINGLING

Please attach sheets with the following information

| (1) Complete Sections A and E. 1

(D) OFF-LEASE STORAGE and MEASUREMENT
_________________________________________ Please attached sheets with the following information

(1) Is all production from same source of supply? □ Yes f IN o

(2) Include proof of notice to all interest owners._____________________________________________________

(E) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (for all application types)
___________________________________________Please attach sheets with the following information_________________________

(1) A schematic diagram of facility, including legal location.

(2) A plat with lease boundaries showing all well and facility locations. Include lease numbers if Federal or State lands are involved.

(3) Lease Names. Lease and Well Numbers, and API Numbers.

1 hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

SIGNATURE:. TITLE:_REGULATORY ENGINEER.
DATE:_ 7j'(/'ft

TYPE OR PRINT NAME_ SANDRA MUSALLAM_ TELEPHONE NO. :_713-366-5106.
E-MAIL ADDRESSESANDRA_MUSALLAM@OXY.COM_



APPLICATION FOR POOL AND LEASE COMMINGLE, OFF-LEASE MEASUREMENT, SALES AND STORAGE AT 
THE WARREN MCKEE UNIT CTB

OXY USA WTP LP is requesting to amend previously approved NMOCD commingle permit PLC-142-10 for Warren McKee Unit CTB 

(I-18-20S-38E). Fred Turner Jr C 1 (API 30-025-07782) will be recompleted to Skaggs;Grayburg (57380) Pool. Also, Warren McKee 

112 (API 30-025-07796) has been plugged and abandoned and has been removed from the commingle permit. All other wells and 

the facility process flow from PLC-142 remain unchanged.

Estimated 6-month average production for Fred Turner Jr C 1 is listed below.

POOL (57380) SKAGGS;GRAYBURG_________________________________________________

Well Name API LOCATION DHC#

EST.

BOPD

EST. API

GRAVITY

EST.

MCFPD EST. BTU

EST.

BWPD

*Fred Turner JrC 1 30-025-07782 E-17-20S-38E N/A 18 41 44 1200 72

All other wells feeding the battery are listed below. 

POOL (57000) SKAGGS;DRIIMKARD______________________

Well Name API LOCATION DHC#

Fred TurnerJr A 003 30-025-07786 P-18-20S-38E N/A

Fred Turner Jr A 007 30-025-07793 H-18-20S-38E N/A

POOL (57380) SKAGGS;GRAYBURG

Well Name API LOCATION DHC#

Fred Turner Jr A 005 30-025-07788 G-18-20S-38E N/A

Fred Turner Jr A 006 30-025-07790 J-18-20S-38E N/A

Fred Turner Jr A 008 30-025-07791 P-18-20S-38E N/A

Fred Turner Jr A 014 30-025-21919 I-18-20S-38E N/A

POOLS (6660) BLINE8RY OIL AND GAS (OIL) (47530) NADINE; TUBB, WEST

Well Name API LOCATION DHC#

Fred Turner Jr A 013 30-025-07809 A-19-20S-38E 3139

POOLS (47530) NADINE;TUBB, WEST (56630) SKAGGS;ABO, EAST (57000) SKAGGS; DRINKARD

Well Name API LOCATION DHC#

Fred Turner Jr A 119 30-025-07792 J-18-20S-38E 3273

POOL(47400) NADINE;PADDOCK-BLINEBRY, WEST

Well Name API LOCATION DHC#

MJ Raley 1 30-025-07783 D-17-20S-38E N/A

POOLS (47530) NADINE,TUBB, WEST (47400) NADINE;PADDOCK-BLINEBRY, WEST (57000) SKAGGS.DRINKARD (62940) WARREN;ABO, WEST

Well Name API LOCATION DHC#

Fred Turner JrC 2 30-025-37059 E-17-20S-38E 3508

POOLS (56630) SKAGGS;ABO, EAST (47400) NADINE;PADDOCK-BLINEBRY, WEST (57000) SKAGGS;DRINKARD

Well Name API LOCATION DHC#

MJ Raley 2 30-025-07757 N-08-20S-38E 2862

POOLS (47530) NADINE;TUBB, WEST (47400) NADINE;PADDOCK-BLINEBRY, WEST (57000) SKAGGS;DRINKARD

Well Name API LOCATION DHC#

M J Raley 3 30-025-36777 N-08-20S-38E 1150

POOLS (56630) SKAGGS;ABO, EAST (47400) NADINE;PADDOCK-BLINEBRY, WEST

Well Name API LOCATION DHC#

MJ Raley A 1 30-025-07781 A-18-20S-38E 3119

POOLS (47400) NADINE;PADDOCK-BLINEBRY, WEST (57000) SKAGGS;DRINKARD

Well Name API LOCATION DHC#

MJ Raley B1 30-025-36776 C-17-20S-38E 1080

POOL (63270) WARREN;MCKEE

Well Name API LOCATION DHC#

Warren McKee 132 30-025-07827 D-20-20S-38E N/A

Warren McKee 141 30-025-07789 M-17-20S-38E N/A

Warren McKee 142 30-025-07784 L-17-20S-38E N/A

Warren McKee 501 30-025-07756 0-07-20S-38E N/A

Page 1 of 2



Process and Flow Descriptions:

The flow of production is shown in detail on the enclosed facility diagram. Also enclosed is a map showing the locations of 

wells and facilities. The commingling of this production is the most effective means of producing the reserves and will 

reduce the surface facility footprint.

OXY USA WTP LP understands the requested approval will not constitute the granting of any right-of-way or construction 

rights not granted by the lease instrument. These applications will be submitted separately for approval per NMOCD 

regulations.

Pursuant to Statewide rule 19.15.12.10(C)(4)(g) OXY USA WTP LP requests the option to include additional pools or leases 

within the defined parameters set forth in the order for future additions.

The working interest, royalty interest and overriding royalty interest owners in Fred Turner Jr C 1 have been notified of this 

proposal by certified mail (see attached).

Page 2 of 2
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North American Datum 1927 
Last Updated July 6, 2017 

Author A Cordas
File CofnTnngtoJ/\fctr«nMcteeUnll 20170616
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ax y
OXY USA WTP Limited Partnership / OXY 

USA INC / OCCIDENTAL PERMIAN LTD
A subsidiary of Occidental Petroleum Corporation

5 Greenway Plaza, Suite 110, Houston, Texas 77046 
P.O. Box 4294, Houston, Texas 77210-4294

March 12, 2019

Re: Warren McKee Unit Central Tank Battery, Request to Amend Pool and Lease Commingling
Permit #PLC-142-10

CTB Location: Sec 18 T20S R38E 

Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Interest Owner:

This is to advise you that OXY USA WTP LP is filing an application for surface commingling to amend 

previously approved NMOCD application, PLC-142-10. A copy of the application submitted to the 

Division is attached.

Any objections or requests for a hearing regarding this application must be submitted to the New 
Mexico Oil Conservation Division Santa Fe Office within 20 Days from the date of this letter.

Pursuant to Statewide rule 19.15.12.10(C)(4)(g) OXY USA WTP LP requests the option to include 
additional pools or leases within the defined parameters set forth in the order for future additions.

For questions regarding this application, please contact Sandra Musallam at (713) 366-5106.

Respectfully,

OXY USA WTP LP

Sandra Musallam 

Regulatory Engineer 
Sandra_musallam@oxy.com



OWNER NAME ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP TRACKING

CARRIE LOU JOHNSON REV TRUST 3101 CADET PONCA CITY OK 74604 7018 0680 0001 8041 8549

CHRISTOPHER JAMES CLAIBORNE HORNE P 0 BOX 2303 WACO TX 76703 7018 0680 000180418532

COBRA PETROLEUM COMPANY LP PO BOX 8049 RANCHO SANTA FE CA 92067 7018 0680 0001 8041 8525

ELIZABETH T LAMB FAMILY TRUST 407 BELFORTE AVE AUSTIN TX 78734 7018 0680 000180418518

FRED TURNER MINERALS LTD PO BOX 910 MIDLAND TX 79702 7018 0680 0001 8041 8501

HDSGROUP INC P O BOX 342543 AUSTIN TX 78734 7018 0680 0001 8041 8495

JKLCO 505 N BIG SPRING STREET MIDLAND TX 79701 7018 0680 0001 8041 8471

JOHNSON,ROBERT GRAHAM 500 RUE CHATEAUGUAY OCEAN SPRINGS MS 39564 7018 0680 0001 8041 8464

KIMMEL,ROBERT B 12 SCARBOROUGH SQUARE SAN ANTONIO TX 78218 7018 0680 0001 8041 8457

MITCHELL,CHARLENE K 222 HIBISCUS LANE WINCHESTER KY 40391 7018 0680 0001 8041 8372

MITCHELL,ROBERTS 1918 SURREY CIRCLE GRAND PRAIRIE TX 75050 7018 0680 0001 8041 8389

OXY USA WTP LP P O BOX 27570 HOUSTON TX 77227 N/A

SHERROD,PHILLIP HAINES 9207BRUSHBORO DR BRENTWOOD TN 37027 7018 0680 0001 80418396

TURNER,MARY JANE 15 RUE PAUL GERVAIS PARIS France 75013 7018 0680 0001 8041 8402

TURNER,PHILLIP WILLIAM P O BOX 30192 SUBSTATION D ALBUQUERQUE NM 87190 7018 0680 0001 8041 8419

TURNER,SALLY 7 THISTLE LANE ESSEX JUNCTION VT 05452 7018 0680 0001 8041 8426

TURNER,SUSAN E 30149 WALSER CHAPEL HILL NC 27517 7018 0680 0001 8041 8433

WILSON,GENE GRIFFIN 908 PINE OAK DR EDMOND OK 73034 7018 0680 0001 8041 8488

WYLIE,KATHLEEN M 11309 BLACKMOOR DR AUSTIN TX 78759 7018 0680 0001 8041 8440

MAILED 3/11/2019
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State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102 

Revised August 1,2011 

Submit one copy to appropriate 

District OfTicc

UTamended report

“API Number

3o-Oa’T'0'TU3^L

* Pool Code 3 Pool Nnmr
‘St-'VSS S Wt/-

Pro prrtj Code ’ Properly Noinr
Tr-. C-

‘Well Number
l

10GR1D N* 1 Optmor Name

OVK US^ ujTF U
* Elevation

________2221_________

UL or lot no.

a

Section I Tim as Mp Rons? Lot lets Fret from the

1*100

Norih/Soofh line
IAjOiA'Vl-v

Feel from li*e

Le(pQ

Eill/Wtol line

ujgsi~
County

" Bottom Ho e Location I Different From Surface
UL or lot u. Section I Township IUn|c I tdn Feet from the NarlH/Soufh line Feet from the I EnitAVest line Cmfy

" Drdknled Atm

HO

u Joint nr Ir.rjl " CnnwIidniioB Code “ Order Nn

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the 

division.

1 1 I neo n OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

/ hereby cer-rfi that M^bmurHin txnutrtni hetvm ft in* ml ample* 
uArhul of my kour inJyr tnJ heixj a%! that dvt arpnamm either 

a* its m uvtimg mtemi or tmUturU mmeml miens m the hmhr*tmJ)*t0k prupotcJ hanam hole ixaao* or huj a nghl m JnJi thh *rtl ai
knacnjntrnoM to arwon uvhantMner ofiuHiamoteral or uarimj; 
mteiUl. ortefl HthaUjrypoolrnimyttemcmaracunpuboryptnltng 
otder hereufop ntemlhyjhe Jnitptt

Ly^j N hh Signature Dae

1> Printed Name

eL„SirwtCrTtS) C*.-f .CDb*T.

E*mal Address

“SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
/ hereby certify that the veil location shown on this 

plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys 

made by me or under my superv ision, and that the 

same is true and correct to the best of my belief

Dote of Surrey

5tgrutun: and Sea] of Professions) Surveyor

_________________________ 1 Certificate Number



1425 N. French Dr, Hobbs, NM 88240 

Dtorictn

1301 W. Grand Avruue, Arteala, NM 88210 

Ditfrirtlll

1800 Rio Brum IUL, Aztec, NM 87410 

TMfrfrt IV

1220 S, SL Frands Dr, Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Q
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Departments

OIL CONSERVATIONilVISip^t^. 

1220 South St Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

FormC-102 

Revised June 10,2003 

mit to Appropriate District Office 

j State Lease - 4 Copies

A//' Fee Lease - 3 Copies

□ AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
‘API Number

30-025-07786
'MMi

57000
‘Pool Name

Skaggs; Drinkard

*

4 Property Code * * Property Name ‘Wefl Number

000220 Fred Turner Jr. 'A' 3

’OGRID No. / ‘ Operator Niai 'Ekradoa

000495 Amerada Hess Corporation 3562-

DF  10 Surface Location 
UL or Lot no. Section Township Range Lotldn Feet from the Nertfc/Sovtfc line Feet from the EastAVeet line County

p 18 20S 38E 660 South 660 East Lea

ULorlot oo. Section Township Range Lot Ida Feet from the North/South Hoe Feet from the EaetAVest ttn» Coooty

“ Dedicated Acre.

40

” Mot or Inflll u Cowoiidmttoo Code “Order No.

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED

16

1

660'

1

660' !
1-------------- 1

•
a
•
i
•
i
a

ORANON-

17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
/ hereby certify that the information contained herein is 

true and complete to the best of my knowledge and 

belie

Carol J. Moore
Printed Name

Senior Advisor
TOciuI&MlAtUn.

8/17/2004

cmooreQhesa.com

CWt

"“SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
1 hereby certify that the wed location shown on this plat 

vxxs plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by 

me or under my supervision, and that the same is true 

and correct to the best of my belief.

Date of Survey ;

Signature and SeaJ of Profcwiooal Surveyor ■

Certificate Nwnbcr



7«m 0-1*1

# V MEXICO Oil . CONSERX A! !<)\ * » MSSION

NOTICE OF INTENTION lO DRILL >

See Rule*. 101 and 1104.

If changes in the propped plsr. n.*e fm’ddered adv sable, a copy of 'his r.. tit sjch chnngr# will be returned to
the sender. Submit thin notice ir. t. ip1 irate One copy will be returned folurvir «. ,> 1

Monument, *«w Nudoo Fabruary 22, 1952

PUc# D«U

Notice hereby is given tint it is . in:- -.Gun to < .nvuenee the drilling of h *■* . **'. be known a*

Amerada Petroleum Corporation Prod Tumor Jr. "A*
Company or Optr&to.

, n....5

of Sec.. 18 20-S IM

a 1*5
a IC

J T

20

AREA 840 ACRES 

LOCATE WELL COBRECTLT

n 3B-B x m. p. m... ^*3?* i■ ■ >•! *

The well i- feet from • ?-' !i

«E iSDQQC line <-t the above section.

• Give location fiom section line*. Cross ou *t .r.i; directions..

If state land the •» 1 and gas lease Is No........ . Assignment No.
If paton-.ed land the owner is h?*? ^'Urner *^r*

Address ...................  ..... ........... ............. ...........

If government land the permittee is . ....... ...

Address . .. ....................................................... ..
The lessee >■ Aaerada Petroleum Corporation
Adore is P»°* 0001 201*0* CfcL**10 a

We propose to drill well with drilling equlpnun1 ;»-? fellow*:.
Notary Tools ail tha way -

SW/4, HS/k

............. ...................County.
1980 feet from

The status of a bond for this well in confoi n*.an* e will Rule 101 of the General Ru;.»r < d Regulations of the Commission is as
Blanket -

follows:...................................................................... .................................................-................... - • ....................................................-......

We propose to use the following at: in o using and to land or cement them a- r. :. :U.»d?

Size of
Hole

Size of
Caalnc IVttfht Prr Foot NVw or 

Second Hand P+ptl Landed or 
Cemented

Sanka
Cfinrtl

13-3/4 8-5/8" 24# tfaw 275' C wanted ! 200

7-7/8 5-1/2 15.5# Saw : 37do

i
|

Cemented ! 500

If changes in the ubcVf pl:.i !rt\u:..t' U i’NI ■ tv.- ..ill notify ymi b» fo: c » rlfii-M .:i_ • .muiii. ».i*i;ig We rtftiuiaie that the

first pioductiv e oil or «as sand should .•■a,.' •. c| f«i of nbout 3300* f.
-

Additional Info: motion:

Approved
r, -r- exemj.as folio vy "U<^f ijf

C^i $'k

Oil. CONSERVATION! C(

By/\^-U

Title l
1 j

y

Amerada Petroleum Corporation

Ccmpar.y or

by............  ■ 1 / ....----------------

Position *■■!•*“* District Superintends*

Send co l.imin.cat n t >;g.itiling well to:

Nalm, Mara da Petroleum Corporation 

A(llill.„ Drawar D, Monument, Now Mexico



fani C-Ul

N. MEXICO OIL. CONSERVATION CC ..ISSION

NOTICE OF INTENTION K> DRILL .
•** p

See Rules lUl and 1104. * .• •

If changes In the proposed plan are considered advisable, a copy of this not c* .-l-.rwing such changes will be returned to 
the Mndor. Submit this notice ‘r. triplicate. One copy will be returned follow n; approval

.................................................... Monument, Haw MarLoo Maroh ________ ________

Place Date

Notice hereby ia given that it >s n:,i int***.’'.on to remmence the drilling of a well to be known ««...................... .... ...... ...... .....

Amanda Petroleum Corporation Fred Turner Jr "A" wl No. 6.....  inC/»/4 S*l

Company or Operator Leui

of Seo. .1® , T. 20-S R 3*“E . N. M. P. JJ.. Sk*gg« pCol ................ 1**....................... County.

The well h . I960 feet fiorr. XX £. • line ami feet from

E.) JQKJ6 line of the above section.

(Give location from section lines. Cross out wrong directions.!

y If state land the oil :.nd lease la No. ... Assignment No..............................

If patented land the owner U ......................................................................... .................. ....... ... ........

3 Address ............. ....... ............................................................... ..... ....................................„......... ........ ..

If government land the permittee is............... ..................... ................. ................... ......... ... ..... .

Address ......-................................ ................................. ................. ..................... .................... .... ........
The icute is fearad* jPatrolaua Corporation .................................. .......... .....

Address............ P*Q» Box 2040, Ails*, Oklahoma......................................................

We propose to drill well with drilling equipment as follow*:...................................... .....................
................. Rotary Tool* all the way ..........................

The status of a bond fer this well lr. coafoi matice wi:h Rule 101 of the General Rule* and Regulations o' the Commission is as
follow....... ...................... ................................ Blankat - ......................................................................................................... .

We propose to use the following at:in;s . aslng and to land or .emeni them a? i nun* ted:

I !1
1

s f It ■
JU

AJUCA ««« ACRES 

LOCATE WELL CORRECTLY

8(20 of
Hole

Slae of *

C axing - Weight Per root
Neva or 

l*re«nd Rand I»epth
Landed or 
Cmaated

1 Sacks
I Crttvrirt

13-3/4" *-5/8 24#. Mew 275' Cemented 200.
7-7/* 5-1/2 ,

|

15.5# Hew 3700 Cemented ! ;ooo

If chans** in the above pl.it.j

.

Iri'Cuu.tj a«-.\ nat-Jr W,- \.\ll llot f\ > »•» hr «il r i rl.'if! »l!li. lafiiini;. i i-ir.u W*t

i

cHtimnlr that the

first productive oil or san i should <f:\n .»• « •U prh of nhcuf 3300 

Additional Infoimifmn:

4k"
Approved . to

except as follows:

Cement behind 5 incasing must return'to 
Rustler Anhydrite as indicated by tem­
perature survey. Submit survey with 
Form C 103-Report on result of test of 
casing shut off for f 'leasing.

OH. CONSERVATION “o.MMlSlSViV ’ ~
J ? /V/

By............ J- . Se*'S->y —

Aaareda Petrolai* Corporation

Company or Operator

«y -....................................................... -....

I’oH.u.m Aaaiatant District Superintendent

Send coritinunii titiiii* euauling well to:

Namo Amerada Petroleum Corporation 

AdduSiJ Drawer D, Honuaant, Mew MexicoTill*



District t

ro Bo* 1980, Hobtu. NM 88141 1980 
District II

111 S. lit Stmt, Arttsta, NM 88210-1*54 
District III
1000 Uo Bntos Rd., Artec, NM 11410 

District IV

ro Bo* ion, Scots re, NM 87504 108S

State of New Mexico
F y, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P.O. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

Form C-102 

Revised February 10, 1994 

Instructions on back 

Submit to Appropriate District Office 

State Lease - 4 Copies 

Fee Lease - 3 Copies

□ AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

' API Number

30-025-07793

2 Pool Code

63270

3 Pool Name

WARREN MCKEE

4 Property Code

000223

3 Property N»me

Warren McKee Unit " lu( i\i/ Jr- A

6 Well Number

117 ~1

uSCEHTFia

000495 Amerada Hess Corporation

retor Name 9 Elevation

3572* DF

Surface Location

UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the Eest/West line County

H 18 20S 38E 1980 North 660 East Lea

11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the Ean/West line County

a Dedicated Acres

40

u Joint or Infill ■"Consolidation Code 15 Order No.

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 

OR A NON -STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

i
i
i
i
i
i
»
i
i
i
1
i

17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

/ ktttby or rvfy thm/ she Lfonmuia* cot+omtd htrtio it 
trm ond compUtt so ski but cf my kmmUA#r ond .

ft $

O
co
O'

i-uo’-

Sifmiurt ^

R. L. Wheeler, Jr.

PriaedNns
Admin. Svc. Coord.
Tid*
4-11-96

Due

“ SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

/ birthy ct niff shot >k* t.tU hcmtkm tkomti om |ku plat 
h or pi an id from fnld "flu 0*3 mol tormyo maAt by

or tndtr my i ofmrvukm. ooA tKtt tht tom* it trm
com a to ikt h*tt cf *»> hiiirf.

(»■* of 9ur«y

5 ifrvfcin «ad So*] of Proftwion*] Surveyor.

C •oi/ic** Number



Dtotriell ft03) 393-6161 
1629 N. French Dr 
Hobbs* NM 88240 
Dbtikill -(505)748-1283 
1301 W. Grind Avenue 
AnesU. NM 88210 
District III - (909) 334-6178 
1000 Rio BmoiRosd 
Aztec. NM 87410 
District IV - (505) 476-3440 
1220 S. St. Francis Dr.
Sanu Fe, NM 87905

Enc
New Mexico 

Minerals and Natural Resources Dep;

Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, New Mexico 8750; 
(505) 476-3440

i^^ient

-0J-0070/

Form C-139 
Revised 06/99

SUBMIT ORIGINAL 
PLUS 2 COPIES 

TO APPROPRIATE 
DISTRICT OFFICE

APPLICATION FOR PRODUCTION RESTORATION PROJECT

^3

Operator and Well:
Operator name & address 
Amerada Hess Corporation 

P. O. Drawer D, Monument, N.M. 88265

OGRID Number

000495

Contact Party
Jay Baker

Phone
505 393-2144

Property Name
Fred Turner Jr. “A”

Well Number
7

API Number
30-025-07793

UL Section Townahlp Range Feet From The North/South Line Feet From The East/West Une County
H 18 20S 38E 1980 North 660 East Lea

II. Pool and Production Restoration:
Prevtou* Producing Pool(s) (It change In Poola):

Well previously TA’d In Warren McKee Simpson as WatTen McKee Unit Well No. 117.

Dale Production Restoration started: 
01/15/2003

Date Wei Returned to Production:
01/31/2003

Describe the process used to return the wall to production (Attach additional Information If necessary):
Please refer attached C-103.

III. Identify the period and Division records which show the Well had thirty (30) days or less production for the twenty-four 
consecutive months prior to restoring production:

Records Showing Well produced less than 30 days during 24 month period:
□ Weil file record showing that well was plugged X ONGARD production data
□ OCD Form C-115 (Operator’s Monthly Report)

Month/Year (Beginning of 24 month period):
11/1996

IV. Affidavit
State of New Mexico

1.

2.

3.

Signature.

County of__
Jay Baker

Lea
) ss.

)

being first duly sworn, upon oath states:
I am the Operator, or authorized representative of the Operator, of the above-refe 
I have personal knowledge of the facts contained in this Application.
To the best of my knowledge, this application is complete and correct.

hsdL —________  __ Title Sr, Production Foreman____  Data

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this

Mv Commission expires:

/Q ^ day of

Notary Public

FOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE ONLY:
V. CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL:

This Application is hereby approved and the above-referenced well is designated a Production Restoration Project By copy hereof, the
Division notifies the Secretary.ol the Taxation and Revenue Department of this Approval and certifies that production was restored on:

' '
is the Secretary.of t
//?//*

OCD District

L
Date

/ <23-

VI. DATE OF NOTIFICATION TO THE SECRETARY OF THE TAXATION AND REVENUE DEPARTMENT:



VM 0-1*1

•v’Silf! Mf. 
: ii

,V MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION C MISSION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL f .

8m Rule* 101 «nd I1M.

If change* In the proposed plan are considered advisable, a copy of thie notice showing auchtchangc* will be returned to 
the sender. Submit this notice in triplicate. One copy will be returned following approval. j

•t **w ..................
PUc*

Notice hereby is given that it Is our intention to commence the drilling of a well ’.o be known as................ ........

Da%r ' ■f

Company or Operator
of Sec.. .......T.,?Qt® ................ . R. 3®“®

AUAMACRU
LOCATE WILL COKMECTLT

ftfA Tmm Jt "A?......... «m no...A.._.......... ........ in..*l4j...*lA

Lnn
R. ....N. M.. P. M____S(i(g* .......pool___ ______I#*_______________  County.

The well is...... ................................ feet from £fc) (S.) line and ......... TJQftTf...........feet from

(K>2QK’ line of the above section.

(Give location from section lines. Croas out wrong directions.)

If state land the oil and gas lease la No.................. -.............Assignment No._____ ___________

If patented land the owner is.

Address..... .......... *_......—............. ...... .........

If government land the permittee is.......

Address___________ ________ ..__ ____ ....
The lessee is .. .JBJMUlft. PfltMLtt. Corporation

Address .........ll| QUjhflHl

We propose to drill well with drilling equipment as follows:.

.............. ...... ... Bot&rj Tools &11 tha ~____

Fro* hnw

The status of a bond for this well in conformance with Rule 101 of the General Rules and Regulations of the Commission is as

We propose to use the following strings or casing and to land or cement them as indicated:

8tx* of SIM of NfW t»r
-------------------------------------

Landed or Saoka
BeU Castas Second Head Depth fVBW(|< Ciaai

13-3/4' •-5/S 24/ In 275' C wanted 200
7-7/S 5-1/2 15*3# law 3700 Counted 1700

If change* in the above plaiu become advisable we will notify you befoie cementing jr landing caring. We estimate that the
Arst productive oil or gas sand should occur at A depth Of about .....3W....................... feet.

Additional Information:

• ►* •vs
Approved . 19..

yk exceptaa follows:

cnf f/A

Aaerada Petnlma CorparotiKi

Position.... AssirUnt District Swperlotendvt

Send communications i ;g;ucling woU to:

Name... Jaands Fhtrolaa C*jpar*Upn...

Add i eas . Drawer D, Manaiaent, Saar a—i ...
Till*



1625 N. Fmck Dr, HoMm, NM W240

Artesln, NM 88210 

Rd„ Artec, NM 17419

1301 W. Grand A’ 
£
1

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South St Francis Dr.

Santa Fe,NM 87505

ForaiC-102 

Revised June 10,2003 

Submit to Appropriate District Office 

State Lease - 4 Copies 

Fee Lease - 3 Copies

122S S. %L Frud. Dr„ Slot. F*. NM S7SS9 □ AMENDED REPORT

'API Number
30-025-07792

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
'rniCwk

56630 Skaggs: Abo, East

4 Property Cede ’ Property Name * Wefl Naaber
000220 Fred Turner Jr. ’A' 9

’OCRID No. 'Operator Name * Elevoticu

000495 Amerada Hess Corporation 3565'DF

ULor let ao.

j
Section

18
Towaohlp

20S
Ria|t

38E
Lot Ida Foet from the

1980
North/Sooth Mae

South
Fact from the

1880
East/Woet Uae

East
County

Lea

__________________ 11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface__________________________
UlwlMn. Section TowwhJp R.nt. Lot Ida Foet from tbc | North/South Hoe Foet from the Eaot/Wost ttae Coaaty

Dtdksfed Acm
40

ComiildillH Code "OnkrNtt.

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-

MM



(Form C-HU» 
(Revised 7 'l:f»3l

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMIS...JN 

Santa Fe, Ncv Mexico ’

Nc 'M
hcRWJl

U P LIJetAIe -OF INTENTION TO DRILL OR RECOMfeLETE
ilc must be givtn to the IE ill 
n rhiagrs-in .the nrormij >1 
thb notice in QUINTUPLIC

K*im% 15,1954
(Dat«t

itrict Office of the Oil Conservation Commission and appovaF obtained before drilling or recomplction
1/eh;...................tUm are considered advisable, a copy of this notice showing su£h/ch4kgrs pill be returned to the sender. 

Submit thb notice in QUlNTUPLICATE. One copy will be returned following approval. See additionSl insbTCtions in Rules and Regula­
tions of the Commission.

<Plac«»

OIL conservation commission 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

Gentlemen:

You are hereby notified that it b our intention to commence the (Drilling; I |) of a well to be known as

.... VlmmV

(Company or Operator)

13 in............zz.........................The well is
(Unit i

............................................ . Well No..
ILMNI

located.. .440..............  ..... feet from the...................................................................................................line and..... ................. ..........-..feet from the

.............. .................................................... ........................ line of Section.. 19 ............T..5Q-8 .............., R . 3dril......... , NMPM.

(GIVE LOCATION FROM SECTION LINE) SOTth .MUTM MW ....... Pool.......... lM.......................................................County

If State Land the Oil and Gas Lease b No............................................................................................

If patented land the owner is... ................................................. ...................
Address. MMUwt, TfWM!....„............. .....................................................................................

Wt propose to drill well with drilling equipment as follows Muaj *#•!» all tot w

!
i D
i

' :
C , B | *

■A" HJ

Ei

1
F ! G

s*a» 19
H

L

i

■ ! i
I

i m

1 1

o/. P 1
!

f

20
8

The status of plugging bond is. ..Steaks*

Drilling Contractor... JfeYar 8 Stafford Qrtllin* flwqw
TtUij (JkXifeppi

W'e intend to complete thb well in the. 

formation at an approximite depth of.. 9200
CASING PROGRAM

Wr propose to use the following strings of Casing and to cement them as indicated:

fret.

Hlie ot Hole Sice of C&otac WHght tmr Foot New or (Woo4 Hand Depth
!

dark* CVtnrol

iwT^ W-3/*i 34# Mm 300* 200
u* 8-5/8- Jlf Wm i 3700 ’ 1900 aka.
7-7/t- 115.5# * 17# Mm 9200 * 400 m,

1

If changes in the above plans become advisable we will notify you i::imruiately.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (If recomplction give full details of proposed plan of work.)

'If'"* ' r r~ n
Approved............... \ *3 -•--?••• ♦..........  -'-vp-.................. , 19.
Except as follows:

Sir“erely your*.

’vr.d Cot mm mention* regarding w»*ll i»*

Addrn* Draw 0, Haw nt, JaUbodM.



NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION^

• ■* -■ Form C-1Z8
Well Location and/or Gas Proration Plat fjr

Operator Ancmda. Pet* Corp#

/ • .^Date

Lease___Fred Turner Jrt r-j ^
’TTT'

Well No. A - 13 Section 19 

Located 660

Township 20 S 

Feet From North l.ine, 660

Range >$ a

Feet From East

NMPM

Line,

Lea County, New Mexico. G. L Elevation

Name of Producing Formation Pool Dedicated Acreage

(Note: All distances must be from outer boundaries of Section
... ....... ..................... 1---------------------------

1
1
1
I
1

!

i
i
I
1
i

• !

-------------------------- ,------------f-------------

1 1

!
1

1
1
1

1
1
1

i
i
i
1

i
- —-i--------------------------

t
i
i
i
i
i

--------——.—i--------------------------

1
1

1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1

_________________ 1_________________

1. Is this Well a Dual Comp. ? Yes No This is to certify that the above plat was 
prepared from field notes of actual surveys

2. If the answer to Question 1 is yes, are there made by me or under my supervision and 
any other dually completed wells within the 
dedicated acreage? Yes_______ No_________ .

that the same are true and correct to the 
best of my knowledge and belief.

Name
Position ____
Representing
Address

Date Surveyed 8-15-56
-------------------------thtihln k/

Registered/ Professional Engineer and/or
Land Surveyor



HMMNHMSIHMBMBaWMeiaMWMMM

NEW ICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION ^LAI

All distance! must bs (roa the outer boivtderiet of the Section

Fbm C-102
Siptntiti C-lia
Ctltilv H-M

Opeiotor
Amerada Petroleum Corporation

L«a*e
Fred Turner, Mr. "A"

•nil Leu*: Section Township R 3VKJA •»
i 18 20 South 38 East Lea

fell h'r.
14

Actual FooIoq* Location of Well:

2080 t..< from the South 585 Irtrr :r,-- EAST

."round Lf»el Elev. Producing Formation Pool 'odlc'ated Acteoge:

40
A-'tts!

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or harhure marks on the plat below,

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 

interest and royalty).

d If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­

dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc?

Yes f | No If answer is "yesf type of consolidation____________________________________________ _

If answer is “no,” list the owners and tract descriptions which have actual!) Deen consolidated. (I'se reverse side of • I

this form if necessary.)____________________________________________________________________ ___________________ ___ |

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (bv i ommunilization. unitization,' 

forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved bv the Commis­

sion.

: ,l> ! I
-’l

.a..\

v \ '>/'■
\ NT**! ,v X >

---------------- _

5 85 1

§

o
CN

certification

I hereby certify that the information con- 

tamed heroin it true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief.

pj»»?icr,

DUtrlrt lipelOiaiBi

w'crr.i jr.y

ImnA Mnlm Otrpmbit

MtrmPee 1, 1*4 □
I hemby certify that the well location 

thown on r*»»* plat wot plotted tram held 

natet of actual turveyt made by me or 

under my tupenntten, and that the tame 

it true and correct to the bott of my 

knowledge and belief.

0o:e Survey*'.1

C ))0 MO -BO 1320 16 90 l§!0 2 MIC 3* 40 2000 I BOO 1000 BOO

10/25/66

PeqlBtere-1 pr fesslottdl t Ingin 
and or L«*. i .'«.rv-y-»r

rertfhcoti* *.\
676



Dirtric I

State of New Mexico
.nergy, Minerals & Natural Resources Dcpar it

- FO Box 1980, HoMm, NM 88241-1980 

Dbtrict It
111 $. in Stmt. ArtKia, MM 88210-2834 

Dbtrict !U

1000 Rio BnUM Rd„ Ante. MM 87410 

Dtflrtct IV

2040 South Pacbtee, Santa Ft, MM 87505

FormC-102 
Revised October 18, 1994 

Instructions on back
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit to Appropriate District Office

2040 South Pacheco State Lease - 4 Copies
Santa Fe, NM 87505 Fee Lease - 3 Copies

□ AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

1 API Number

30-025-07782

3 Pool Code

47400

3 Pool Name

Nadne Paddock Blinebrv West
* Property Code

25984

* Property Name

Fred Turner Jr. *C'

‘ Well Number

1

7 OGRtD No.

000495

1 Opera lor Name

Ajoerada Hess Corooration

* Elevation

3571’ DF
“ Surface Location

UL or kx no.

E

Section

17

Township

20S
Range

38E
Lot (do Feet from the

1980
North/South Line

North
Feet from the

660
East/Wast line

West

County

Lea

• 11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface '

UL or kx no. Section Township Range Lot. Ida Feel from the North/South Lint; Feet from the Eau/Wan line County

11 Dedicated Acmi

40

° Joint or Infill ^Consolidation Code u Order No.

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 

OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

----------------- !----------------

i
l
1
i
1
1
1
1
1
»
1

—:----------- 1-----------------

” OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

/ hereby certify that the —f------— cantoned herein u
tree and complete to the best of nry knowledge and belief.

i

~uo'~*

Rov^L Wheeler. Jr.

Printed Name

Bus. Svc. Spec. II
Title
7-25-2000

Date

u SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

/ hereby certify that the well location thenm on 4tu plat 
was plotted from field notes of actual smryeyt made by 
me or wider prey tupervuion, mrd that 4* same Is true
and correct to the belt of my belief.

Date of Sumy

Sigoaair# and Sail of Profe moot! Sumyar:

■

Certificate Number



DISTRICT 1
ten r. rmc* mw. km i

DISTRICT II
tu

DISTRICT III
1000 Me trene tl, kxUc, KM 87410

DISTRICT IV
2040 kvtt PaelMce, luU K KM 07*06

State of New Mexico Form C-102 
17, 1099

Submit U Appropriate JMitet Offlo* 
Stale Um - 4 Coyiea 

Pee Laaae - t I

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
2040 South Pacheco

Santa Fe. New Mexico 87504-2088
□ AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

API Humber Pool Coda Pool Name

30-025-37059 62940 Warren Abo West

Pro party Coda Property Name WeD Number

25984 TURNER C 2

OGJBD No. Opera Lot Kama Heretic a

495 AMERADA HESS CORPORATION 3562’

Surface Location

UL or lot No.

E

Section

17

Township

20 S

Kanfe

38 E

Lot Ida Foot from the

2280
Hortk/Srath tin*

NORTH

Poet from the

1250
leet/Veot Una

WEST LEA

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

UL or lot No. Section Township Raafe Lo t Sdn Foot from the Hortk/Bartk Uix

3II *•*/»•* Bm County

Joint or Infill

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN-CONSOLIDATED 

OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION^ '

S
oo

I ------- ■
I

I

I

I

------- ---------- 1 1-------
1

1

1

1

1

1

Turner C No. 2
Lot.: N32*34*26.7" 
Long.: W10yi0’30.8"

1
1

1

1

1

1

1

I

I

I

I

I

I

------------------------------+-------------------------------

-------------------------------- 1--------------------------------
1

1

1

1

1

1

-------------------------------- |--------------------------

I

I

I

I

I

I

1 X

1

l

1

1

1

... 1

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

Carol J. Moore
Printed Kamo

Senior Advisor/Requiatory

mi.

7/8/2005

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

/ Certify tM KM mB I

C.rUflcU No. Gory L Jono* 7»77

________BAaBLoamS_________



District I
PC Box 1980. Hobbs. NM 88241-1980 

District II

811 S. 1st Street, Artesta. VM 88210-28J4 

District III

1000 RJo Brazos Rd., Altec, NM 87410 

District IV

2040 South Pacheco. SaoU Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Form C-102

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Depc eat Revised October 18, 1994

Instructions on back

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit to Appropriate District Office

2040 South Pacheco State Lease - 4 Copies

Santa Fe, NM 87505 Fee Lease - 3 Copies

□ AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

1 API Number 2 Pool Code 3 Pool Name

30-025-07783 47400 Nadine Paddock B11nebry West
4 Property Code 5 Property Name 6 Well Number

25386- M. J. Raley l
3 OGRJD No. * Operator Name 9 Elevation

000495 Amerada Hess Corporation
10 Surface Location

UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the East/West line County

0 17 20S 38£ 660 North 660 West Lea
'1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the East/West line County

B Dedicated Acres

40

a Joint or Infill Consolidation Code 11 Order No.

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 

OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

‘o

Le-J
17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

/ hertby certify UtaS the information cantonted herein Is 
true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief

Signature
Roy L. Wheeler. Jr.

Printed Name
Bus. Svc. Spec. II

Title
2-28-2000

Date

" SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

/ hereby certify that the well location shown on Cfcu plat 
was plotted from field notes of acaud surveys made by 
me or under my supervision, and that the same is true 
and correct to the best of my be kef

Date of Survtjr

Signature and Seal of Profutknul Surveyen

Certificate Number

■qWMMi



State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Dept xntDistrict '

PC Bos IPSO. Hobbs. KM M241-IW0 

District II

III S. 1st Stmt, Aricsfc, KM H2I0-2RF4 

District III

1000 Rio Britos Rd„ Artec, KM R7410 

District IV

2040 South Pichcco, Smu Ft, KM 07SOS

Form C-102 

Revised October 18, 1994 

Instructions on back

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Submit to Appropriate District Office

2040 South Pacheco State Lease - 4 Copies
Santa Fe, NM 87505 Fee Lease - 3 Copies

□ AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

1 API Number

30-025-07757

1 Pool Code

57000

5 Pool Nune

Skaggs Drinkard

4 Property Code 3 Property N»me • Well Number

000123 M. J. Raley 2

7 OGRID No. 1 Operator Name ♦ mention

000495 Amerada Hess Corporation 3573’ OF
“ Surface Location

UL or lot no. Section Township Rings Lot Mn Foot from the North/South Line Feet from the Eut/West line County

H 8 20S 38E 330 South 330 West Lea
11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot. Un Feet from the North/South Lira Feet from the Ees/Westlirw County

u Dedicited Acre!

40
u Joint or Infill M Consolidation Code “Order No.

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 

OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

/ htreby certify that the information cvntainrJ herein U 
true and complete to the best of my knowledge and brief.

Rov^L. Wheeler. Jr.

Printed Name
Bus. Svc. St>ec. II

TUie
10-15-99

DnU

" SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

/ hereby certify that the well location shown an this plat 
was plotted from field notes of actual surreys made by 
me or under my supemiskm. and that tite some is true 
and correct to the best of my brief-

Data of Survey

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyorj :

i-V :

f i*. i

IWvvvl \V\bb\MiW Certificate Number ^



■WMUMMMK*

PirtrictI

1625 N. Kmh Dt., Hobbi, KM 89240 

Pfrtrfctn

1301 W. »®4 Asn , AltKi*, NM 88210 

Diana m
1000 Rio Bra* Rd.,AX»c,NM87410 

MflrictlV

1220 S. St Rtndf Dr., Sent* Ft, KM 
87305

State of New Mexico 

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources 

Oil Conservation Division 

1220 S St Francis Dr 

Santa Fe, NM 87505

FotmC-102 

Permit 1221

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

API Number Pool N«me Pool Cod*

30-025-36777 SKAGGS ;DRINKARD 57000

Properly Cod* Property N«n* W«U Ho.

123 MJ RALEY 003

OORJD Ho. Op«r«tor Ntme Qevtficn

495 AMERADA HESS CORP 3563

Surface And Bottom Hole Location

ULcrLot

N

Section

8

Township

70S 38E

Loti*

N

Fwt FVom

980

WSLac

S

F«*t ftcm

1980

E/WLiw

W

County

Led

Dedkded Acres

40

Join or Will Cctuobdtficn Cod* Order No.

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true 
and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief 
Electronic elly Signed By: Carol Moore 

Title: Senior Advisor, Regulatory 

Date: 07/20/2004

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

/ hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was 
plottedfrom field notes of actual surveys made by me or 
under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct 
to the best of my belief.
Surveyed By: Gary Jones 

Date of Survey: 03/31/2004 

Certificate Number: 4162



DbtritH
1(13 N. Irtncb Dr, Hobbl, VM 81140 

DblllclD

811 SouU Flrrt, Artraia.NM 88210

1008 Mo Bnm Rd, Ante, NM 87410 

Dtnrieirv

1220 S. St. Frauds Dr, S*cu F t, NM 87504

State of New Mexico
Energy. Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe. NM 87504

Form C-102 
Revised August 15,2000

Submit to Appropriate District Office 
State Lease - 4 Copies 

Fee Lease - 3 Copies

□ AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOUDATED OR A 
NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

600'

" OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 1

/ hereby certify that the information contained herein is true

and complete to die best of my knowledge and belief.grJz&k/

0)0

Roy L. Wheeler, Jr.
Prin«d Name

Bus. Svc Spec 11

Ilk

4-8*2002

Dme

‘"SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
/ hereby certify that the well location shoun on this plat not

plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or

under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct

to the best of my belief

Signature and Seal of Professional Suvrjcr

Ceraficxc Nuoicr



FormC-102 

Permit 1222
State of New Mexico 

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources 

Oil Conservation Division 

1220 S St Francis Dr 

Santa Fe, NM 87505

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION FLAT

API Humber Pool N*ne Pool Code

30-025-36776 SKAOOSDRIN1CARD 57000

Property Code Property Nma Well No.

34133 MJRALEYB 001

OORlDNo. Opsrttor Ham Etrstfjcn

495 AMERADA HESS CORP 3562

District I

1675 H. Rstch Dr., Hsbbs, KM 88340 

Pfctrictg

BO 1 W. An] An ,An*si»,NM 88310 

District m

1000 Rio Bmo( Rd., A*tc, NM 87410 

District IV

1330 S. StHnclsDr.,SinuF«,NM 
87303

Surface And Bottom Hole Location

UL or Lot

C

Section

17

Township

20S

R

38E

Lot Idn

c

Feet FYcen

630

N/SLirvt

N

Feet FVom

2070

E/W Line

W

Cowty

Lea

Dedteited Aats

40

Joint crtofill CcruohdiLkri Code Order No

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

Ihereby certify that the information contained herein is true 
and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief 
Electronically Signed By: Carol Moore 

Title: Senior Advisor, Regulatory 

Date: 07/20/2004

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was 
plottedfromfield notes of actual surveys made by me or 
under rrfy supervision, and that the same is true and correct 
to the best of try belief 
Surveyed By: Gary Jones 

Date of Survey: 09/18/2000 

Certificate Number 0522
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Dcr!TAT~
! L: H, J } NEW . iEXIGO OIL CC'.xSLvvATJOX Cl •?,».%«. 

Santa r’.., N j. Mexico **

• I t
■ Vi ;

JAN 14 1954

NOTICE OF INTENTION IP DRILL OR
o/^c.nrrlCE ----

Noli*.*? must bi* given to the District Office oi the Oil Corona;: r. Commission r .1 ■>. .rovat‘obTh.nea before drilling or rrcomplct 
ins If changes in thr proposed plan ate consider-d ad\ isable, 'on . of this notice snuviii* 
miit this notice in QLTNTUPLICATE One copy wiii be nttm**l io’lowing ajiprov.-. . l'-.e

In gins 
Submit 
tions of thr Commission.

-rovtr oo;r..nea before drilling or rrcomplction 
»jch changes will be returned to the sender, 
additional instru.tions in Rules and Rcgula-

Monwoent, Now Keocleo
ipiap*»

January 11,1954
vD9l*i

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

Gentlemen:

You are hereby notified that it ii our intention to comm-ner the iDrilling - of a well to be known as

............................................. ............towrede. Petroleum Corporation ......................................................
.................Fred Turner Jr. -A"............................... ! . wdi No.............. 12 ........ .... in................. K................... Thr wrll it

lot

Fred Turner Jr. "A"
< Lease-

1900..... t............. ......................................... and...........

........................  «•»*........................................................ line of S-ction... .......18..........T...20-S ........_ R. 30-£.......... , NMPM.

(GIVE LOCATION FROM SECTION LINE; ■ _^ Po-,i................ Lea............................................... County

If State Land the Oil and Gas Least :s No................................................................................................

If patented land thi owner is....................... ...................................... ...........

Address............................................................................................................. ................ ......... . .....................

\\'f propose to drill well with drilling equipment as follows:. Rotary Toole.ell the vay-

B-38-E

r! D
1

c: . b a j

E r #3l2 h |
, j

L

1 J

se^rtiea#^ i jj
....1

| M

i

N OP1

20 Thr status of plugging bond is...—ifliIMliSOt..

Drilling Contractor.....  ...........Creckrcorc Prilling Co.
.....................................1515 ,.!h)pE©.fon HWg......
.......... ........................ Me*,..Oklahoma.............
Wc intend to complete this well in the ......................  K«Km....

formation at an approximate depth of......  ............... 9300.......

CASINO PROGRAM

feet.

Wr propose to u*c the following strings of Casing and to cement th< m as indicated:

Site of Hole Met of CaeLar Weight nr Foot Now or £ecood Hood Depth Sack* Cement

17-1/2" 13-3/8" 36# Hew 300 200
11 i ft-5/8« • 301 Vmi 370ft- - 1 15QO

7-7/8" I 5-1/2" 15.5 4 17# New 9300 1 600
1 ! !

If changes in the above plans become advisable we will notify you immediately

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (If recompletion give fuU details of proposed plan of work.)

. ; . v,
Approved ...........................  .......... ..........................., 19....
Except aj follows

yQHrcONSEl^ATION COMMISSI

By.... ..................................................................................
fc^ir-oe* Z . /f

Title.............r.......................................... £..._................

Sincerely ycurs,

By Z

Amerada. PatroleuaCorporatlon.
' ^ ti's^l'any or O*

posit. »n For-mar......... ............ ......................................... ...........
Communications rrw.it dine well to

Name.. ABsTAcla Petroleum Corporeiioa________

Address.. Drawer HD" » Mrwminsyit.^ My* ff-irfyy
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I v i.i
i
| O-ST H IQ JT iOn

' SANTA f E
J.. . ...
! FILE

; u.s.g.s.

| LAND CF F ICE

OIL

NfcVV MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE
AND Ocr ?0

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL

Form

Supettfdrx (HU t -UH and ('•tIO 
! fiertiV# l-l-Pf *

iran5PD»TE«
’ G AS

OPERATOR

PROBATION OFFICE

Amerada Petroleum Corporation
*■' 71’T^SNOC'

• - TfrO S. •ACOffi.

P. 0. Bax 668 - Hobbe, New Mexico

Pco,u”. *. fir filing I h-1 l b-i» ’fo 'change’ tfame from F. Turner Jr. "A" #12 
— eff, 11-1-65. Kef. MKOCC Order No,

If chungi- ’>( • wncrsh:;j give naxe 
»*n«t uddriSM «.f previous owne* .. __

Vhrren McKee Unit
«•.; ■ . r-.c. :>
112

r.e, Ir.rl Uin; rzr.r.f.lj :: L*J*e
VArren McKee ....„ ,, „ Fee

T 1980 North 2310' Weet
* x.1 . >e: rrerr. The

18 20-3
Lti*- r . ". -■•r-.t:

38-E Lea
."otr.iy

DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTED OF Oil. AND NATIRAL G AS
' £hell tlpe line Co'. ' Aid,*«»».* U'l t’rj < to uAirA opp*ni-erf 'k*P* ,>( this form it to bBax T598, Uoohe, New Mexico • nent)

Sart-aHTvtroIeutt Corpcrwticr! _ 
Amerada Petroleum Corporation

;i Cry 33* ' V^ojr&H nSroiSy ntnr Sarto*'*'*'* <•> *
j Drawer "D", Monument, New Mexico

**n t/

,, 1 *}8
»:*■ 1 ■ ;. .( vr a .

'20S 3&K « .jr* sct.i.iy

If this production is commingled with that fror an\ other lease or pool. give commingling *'rder number
___

COMPLETION DATA

Deni finite Type of Completion ~ (\ 1
real V,’cr< Ceep ; :;iA Saxe -tes'v. Tllf. Ren'v.

' ti«? ; ;:■»! ! -*.m* Tempi. 15 F.53. Trio: C *;:r ■ . 7.7.

. ,»,! ' .‘.‘i.T.e zi .-red. rcirir.xiicr. Tep Oil.*3aa ?«y 7zz :r.- Dejtr.

;-jrfKi::tr.a 7 •?!.*. 7as‘.r.$ Shoe

hole SIZE CASINO a TUBING SIZE DEPTH SET SACKS CEMENT
i 1

.............. ... - ......................

! i

TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE rTe*t meet he after rtem try of total t f.Ltne of load oil and n utt be equal to or exceed top ellou-
OII tt p | | able for thie depth i» he far full J4 *>\'urr/

f........... ... .............. ....................
Trie :! Teat Producing llatheh Floi\ pump, gat lift, etc.J

1 cl ’ Chess Sue

i

1 Actual lf:i. Z>;r;r.^ Test

. 

Cll-9t.a, J '.‘.'ater - 3rle.

!
3se - i.’.ZF

______________________________________ i

GAS WELL
Actual ? 131. TeatT Length si Tea; htle. Ccr.cer.*ne ’."‘TP Orrvity cl ConJeneaie

1

Testify Vethci 'pit»t, buck pt.) T jfclr.q Preas-cre Caa:r^ Pressure Thrke Sue

VI. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

1 hereby certify that the rule* end regulations of the Oil Conservation *ppROVEO

Commission have been complied with and that the information given
above is true end complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. F^r-- ■

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

—*-------li-----------------------------

(Signature}
District Jbperlntenriant

...................... 'Hi/*.
October 22, 1965

(Ihitr

TITLE______ _____ ___________________________________________________

This form is tc be filed in compliance with RULE not.

If this Is a req jest for allowable for a newly drilled or deepened 
well, this form tcus. be accompanied by a tabulation of the deviation 
tests taken on the well In accordance with RULE in.

All sections of this form must be filled out completely for allow­
able on new ar.d recompleted walls.

Fill out Scc'icns l. II, til, and VI only for changes of owner, 
well name or number. or transporter, or other such change of condition.

Separate Form.* C-104 must bi filed for each pool in multiply
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NEW MEXICO
UlL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Well Location a
ndft?£^s^Prl£/mfiS£ Plat Form C-128

Date 10-12-56

Operfrty Amerada Pet. Corp.

Well No. 2 Section 20

TsJ5 fteg ITBBner Jr. "b" Jtvtftto- W*

AACpx

Township 20 South Range 38 Last____ NMPM "{^

Located , 560 Feet From North Line, 560 Feet From West Line,

.Lea County, New Mexico. G. L. Elevation

Name of Producing Formation Pool Dedicated Acreage

1.

2.

<Nnte: AH distances must he from outer boundaries of Section

111i!111!

••09
S
<
J% 

1

________1
_________

1____________________

“T"
i
1
l
1
1

--------------------4.-------------------

i
1
1
1
1
1

.1

1
1
I

1
1

l
1
i

1
1
1
1____________________

--------------------- 1---------------------
1
1
i
1
1
i

1
1
1
i
I
i

____________________ 1____________________
aCAL£;r.tooo'

18 this Well a Dual Comp. ? Yes No

If the answer to Question 1 is yes, are there 
any other dually completed wells within the 
dedicated acreage? Yes_______ No_________ .

This is to certify that the above plat was 
prepared from field notes of actual surveys 
made by me or under my supervision and 
that the same are true and correct to the 
best of my knowledge and belief.

Name________
Position_____
Representing 
Addres a

Date Surveyed

Registered 
Land Surveyor

LQr-12-56 - - -

rional EngineIfr and/or
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OltTRISUT ION

SANTA FC

LAND OFFICE

f RANSPOUTER
OIL

CAS
OPCRATOA
PROBATION OFFICE

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
AND

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND

Fbnn C -104
Supersedes Old C-104 and C»JJ0 
Effect nr* 1-1-65 1

**

C.pefUof

Aaomd* Petroleum Corporation
' " WMECRangT.....................................

AMF.RADA PETRCLR'V COPflg

Ad-treufi

P. 0. Bax 668 - Hobbs, New Mexico
I'j V/dRADA HISS CHRP.

EFFECTIVE July 1, 1968
Rsoson(s) lo* filing (Check proper box)

Mew Veil Change In Transporter oil
ko c'xngt name from F. Turner Jr. *B* #2

Heccmi letlon Oil Q Dry Gas eff, 11-1-65. Eef. NMDCC Order Bo.

Change In Owner «hi pi Casinghead Gae [ 1 Condensate a-2971

If change of ownership give name 
and address of previous owner___

II. DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE
Lease Name w*:i No. Pool Name, Including Fonnation Kind of Loot#

Mxi?«a McKee Unit 132 Warren McKee State, Federal or Fee p..

Location

Unll Letter__ ®
■ 560 _ F#*t From Th#_ North .Line and _ ftP_____

Lin* ol Section 20 , Township 20-3 Barg. 3S-E , NMPM,

Feet From The _ Hert

County

Nam* of Authorised Traneporter of Oil £J| or Condeneat* | ,

Shell Pipe Un« Co.
Address (dive address to which approved copy 0/this form l* (0 be sent)

Bax 1598, Hobbs, New Mexico
Nam# of Authorlsod Traneporter of Casinghead Oas (jg or Dry Qae Address (Civs aadrsss to which approved copy of this form is to k* sent)

u CttrrW1"W. ;T^. a,.,

give location of tanks. D j 20 J 20S
________ _________________i_________________________________

If this production !• commlnfled with th«t from any othor loooe or pool, *l*o oomminflln* order numbott

— -------------------------------------------------------------------[4i! W.u------- 1 00. *.T.
Deoignoto Type of Completion — (X) !

New Well 1 Workover 1 Deepen
\ 1
l 1

prug ■»lasie
1 1
1 1

Date Spudded Data Compl. Peody to Prod. Total Depth P.b.T.D.

Pool Name of Producing Formation Top Oll/Ooa Pay Tubing Depth

Perforations
Depth Coaling inoe

TUHNO, CASINO, AND CIMINTINQ B1C0B0
HOLC IIZK CASINO * TUIINO SIZC OIPTH l«T •ACKI CBMKNT

V. TUT DATA AND BEQUEST FOB ALLOWABLE (Tut >ui h t/ur tnrwo of mhI velum •/ load oil id hum. »« rfuil m or iind lop allow. 
OH. WELL e»l« /» M or t> ftt fill Id Uvi)

iZ.'1 - —... a... ji. ------- a_____j ----------------------------------- rmgmn aim—   ilk ... i--------------------------------------------f>ote First New Oil Run T# Tank# Det* el Taei Fred using Method (Flow, pomp, pas lift, ete,)

Length •( Test Tubing Pressure Casing Prase ure Chske Us*

Actual Prod. Durlne Tool 6ii.iUo. "Water *BbJs. Oae*irfdF

OAS WELL
Aetna! Ptad. Taftt* MCf/9 Length sf Teet ■bis, CandenaataAfMCF Orovlty of Condensate

Toollno Utthed folio., l»«l pr.J Tubing preeaurs Casing Prsasure Choke lisa

VI. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

1 heroby eortlfy tbit tbo ruloi ond ro full lion ■ of tbt Oil Conoarvotlon 
Coraloolon hovo boon oompltod with ond tbit tho Information (ivtn 
obevo lo truo ond complete to tbo boot of my knowledge ond bollof,

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

--------------------------------- - IB.

TITLE

Plrtrtrt gmwrtafcmdait
rruu)

October 22. 1965

(Omt)

Tblo form lo to bo fllod In oompllonco with RULt 1104,

If tblo lo ■ roqiwot for ollowablo for o nowly drilled or deepened 
well, tblo form muet bo accompanied by 0 tabulation of tbo deviation 
tooto token on tbo well in oooordoneo with (Hi 1.1 tit.

All oootlono of thlo form muot bo filled out completely for allow 
oblo on now oad reeompleted wollo.

Fill out Seetlono 1, 0, m, ond VI only for changed of owner, 
well nemo or number, or tronoparton or othor eueh ehon(o of condition.

•operate Formo C*1M muot bo filed for oeeh pool In multiply 
I completed walla.

■HS



Form C-128 
Revised b/l/57

NH'.V MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

Well Location and Acr-.ace Dedicator, ?Pp3?t - .

Section n.

Ciorator Anarada Petroleum Corporation
..on ro.ssn _Unit Letter M Section_____

Located ______ Feet From Line.
County__ ____Lm________  ____ G. L. Slevation_ —355k'.
Lame of Producing Formation

Lease
-ll

F. Turner

Tcwnshl

Febrmry 9, 1959
* -*'T~2 r,„ ytvoAyv- CZ7^J7em.

r Jr« f•• 2 AACfc-« LUi«r

2M. r.anae
-rom WMt

_Deaic 
Pool —

:reaae JrfL
_L i ru-
rvcrcs

Is the Operator the only owner* :.n the dedicated acreag. outlined on the plat below?
Yes_________  No » .

2. If tiie answer to question one is "no," have the Interests of all the owners been
consolidated by ccnmunitization agreement or otherwise? Yes X No_____ ■ If answer is
"yes," Type of Consolidation

3. If the answer to question two is "no," list all the owners end their respective interests 
below:

Owner Land description

Section.B

•

i

:
<

• a

i" 1

i
i

______________________

i

mo 2-310 tMO loco

^ Ca,

This is to certify that the 
information in Section 
above is true and comnlet' 
to the best of my knowi'ege 
anc belief.

A—nul* Petroleom Ccrpcratloa

(Operator)

Address

This is tc certify that the 
•veil location shown on the 
pint in Section E was plotted 
from field notes of actual 
surveys made by me or under 
my supervision ana that the 
same is true and correct to 
the best of my knowledge and 
belief.
Date Surveyed___________

Registered Professional 
engineer and/or Land Surveyor.

Jertificate No.______________



mo. or cc»ic^ ■cirwio 
j Distribution
r_IANTA FC

F-V -1FFF
1 U.l.o.1._______

LAND OFF ICE

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE
AND OctJq

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL Gfcs

Far* C-104
Supersede* Old C-104 and C-l 10 
Elective 1-1-6 S 1

7 **I’S5

OPERATOR

1 | PRORATiON office

Amerada Petroleum Corporation .•----- ‘ *NGI

P. 0. Bax 668, Hobbs, Hew Mexico 5 0 f

1 "tipp '

I Rcoton'tl for filing if Seel pn-prr hot)
'.'.•ft M-i. f C; ar.;* tr. rar spar:*: ::

j Q Dry 3,1 u-

| Br|*r *i.»*: l.i; T'sei.vjheoi ^js | | Condensate | j

1 0tS« ir!,o*.U«pJJSfi T
To dian^e name frou
att. 11-1-65. Ref. 
R-2971

F, Turner Jr. #1
HM00C Oraer No.

If change of ownership give name 
and address of previous owner___

II DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE
[ i.fiw ritrw

Warr*n McKee Unit

w#:; :;c. ’ pool

141

\3.T.e, Including “oncotic?.

 Whrren McKee

1 Kina ci L*ose
1 Stcr.e. Federal cr Fee Fee

I Location

‘InJt Letter M 660 =-..1 F:ci. Th. South Llr.e end 660 F«t 7:oir. Th. Wnet

!.:ne c: fev.ior. If 20-S P.ar.g* 38-E . xvf?.:, Lea County

III. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL OAS
.i IIt & .i'.uLT *i• rwar L. -Nam* oi Authorised Transporter ci Ci! cr Condensate 

Shell Pipe I4P® C^ppany

1 Address (Give address to which approved copr of this form it to be tent)

Bax 1598. Holla. Nf^f HdjdQO
Mama oi Authorised Transporter ci Casinghead 3ci JF cr Dry Cat!

Warren Petroleum Carp.
Amerada Petroleum Coro.

I Address (Give address to uifich approved copy of this form u to be sent)

Box 6?, Monunent, New Mexico
Drawer nDw# MAnummnfc- Nrv

j If well produces cl! cr ilguL'i", 
give location of tanks.

Unit" S*e. Twp. '?ge.

M l? 203 3&E
| la gas actually ee-.Kac’ee? , VfV.sn

Tee  ........................ .................

If this production is commingled with that from any othar lease or pool. jive commingling order number’

COMPLETION DATA______
Cl! Well | Cos Well

Designate Type of Completion — (X) j
New Well Workover D*ep«r. Piw Back ' gam* hes'v.1 Dili R*#'v.

Date Spudded Dots Comp!. Ready ts Prod. Total Depth P.SjT.D.

 .
Peol Nome of Producing Formation Top Oll/Oos Pcy

.
Tubing Dspth

. .
Perforations Depth Casing Iho#

___
TU1IN0. CASINO. AND CEMINTINO AICORD

HOLK SIZE CAIINO ft TUilNO llZE OIPTM IfT •ACKft CKMKNT

1

___________________________ i___________________________ „____
TEST DATA AND BEQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE (Ttat i« «A#r 1recovery •/#«*•/1 •/«*# 1/ load »n
Oil. WEI.I. *hta depth * If far fall 34 hod'i)

nd matt he equal to or eteetd top altmv

Dute rirsi N*w fill Hah To Tank* Date of Test Mrodua.no Melho 1 (Flint , pump, gas lift, ftc.J

oi TMI Tubing Pressuf* Casing Pressure Cnek* dies

Aetwil HrVwl. fi'Uth'j .■‘•rill

___________

^5ii • l^l's. Water-Htls.

_______

oa.-u.-r

OAS WELL
Ariail Ihrod. Tot«ftf:.T«'P Length sf Teat ftbie. Cend»nsai»AOA‘T Gravity at Condensate

- r-
Testing Method (pltut, bee* pr.) Tubing Pressure

___________________________

Casing Pressure

___________________________

Choke Sue

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

; A^Mouin 1 ip
Commission have been compiled with and that the Information given '

1
! TITL«

/ This form la to be filed In compliance with RULC 110«.
If this la a request for allowable for a nawly drilled or deepened

(Signet apt) , well, this form must be accompanied by a tabulation of the deviation 
taati taken on the well In accordance with HULK 111.

All aectlona of this form must be filled out completely for allow­
able on new and recomp.eted wella.

Fill out lections I, 0, 111. end VI only far changes of owner, 
well name or number, or transports* or other such change of condition.

Separate Forms C-lOd must be filed for each nnnl In mnltlnlM-

mil •>

October 22, 1965 .................. ... - ...
Ill, in



NE'.V MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Form C-128 
Revised 5/1/57

Section A. 

I; orator

Well Location and Acreage Dedication Elat

,t£ F«broa*y 7, 195?

Petrolns Corporation
Letter fc» Sectii1 i No. 2 \Ul.Unit Letter Section____

Located !L^WTV* Feet From SottMl Line

Lease
* 37

1 -T. >,liarn»r &, 5* Utv4»u, UUwf'

Count y_
imi

«r
Tcwnshi;

_Dedc 
Pod

asa.

t rrorn

Range
W—t

rt ,-creage_ 3E______________ G. L. Elevation,
Lame oT Producing Formation Com**!!______

j. Is the Operator the only owner* in the dedicatee acreage outlined on the plat below'

_ Nfirv.
_L i r»«

ncrcr

Yes No
2. If do answer to question one is "no," have ths interests of all the owners been

consc-l ioated by communitization agreement or otherwise? Vos X No_____ . If answer is
"yes," Type of Consolidation Operating

3. If the answer to question two is "no," list all the own-:: s and their respective interests 
below:

Ovvne r Land .Xsaxipticn

o 330 m t»to Iteo nao 3310 two 2000 isoo icro

I r. . • . . . . ,

This is to certify th3t the 
information in Section a 
above is true and complete 
to the best of my knowl.w-je 
and beiief.

AaeraAfc Petrolf Ccarp,
(Operator)

^representative) S'

Dr^toar D. Btt ■«»«

'ress

This is to certify that the 
well location shown on the 
p.a; in Section B was plot tea 
•'rorr field notes of actual 
surveys made by me or under 
rny supervision ano that the 
same is true and correct to 
the best my knowledge and 
belief.
Date Surveyed_______________

Registered Professional 
Engineer and/or Land Surveyor.

•Cert tired >:• No.___________
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I
I DISTRIBUTION
r SANTA FE 

[ FILE

u.s.o.s.
LAND OFFICE

' OIL
.HAnSPORTCR .

* I G A3

OPERATOR 

PRORATION OFFICE

----1
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMIliSION

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE 
AND

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AN

Form C -104
$uptr*cdr* Old C.-I04 and ( 
Hlfective 1-1 -6 5 1

GAS

vr'- ch^'r * * c.o«*-

Amwrada Petroleum Corporation \ -

Pa Oa Box 668 - Hobbo, New Mexico
Acflionls) fc* filing (< >«r*- jvib"Xj 

. , |----
[___ .r.t&.-f* ;r. . ir.rpintf Cf:

Other (l*lra*r • xplain/

To clianf?! name from F. Turner Jr. #2 
“ U L j «ff. 11-1-65. Ref. NMOCG Order No.
a* loghead las I Cor.Jer.sHe UiMg7J

If change of ownership give name 
and address of previous owner__________

;.ws !;*ian

Warren McKee
ihif-

Veil :.'c. Pcs.

_ 142

:.’xt.s, Including Femattsr.

Warree McKee

Kir.; si Lease

State, Federal or Fe#

; Idcaticr.

! Vmt L 660 r.. i Frc- t*. Waet Lire ar.d___1980____________“•**. “re* T

..■38-4 . £££

-

Lin* ci Settlsr. 17 , Tewnahip 2Q=S County

111. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS
1 tne of Authcrlied Tror.ecortet af Cil ^ cr Cor.der.sate " Address fdivr adt(rrnt towhich opprmitd copy of tkit form it to be senlj

Box 1598. Hobbe, Hew Meodeo
Marne o! Authorised Tranepcrt*: of Cailr.ghecd 3oe y

Vhrren Petroleum Corporation
c: Dry Gaa

1! well produces oil er liquid-. ,
give loroticr. of iar,ke. ]{ '17

Twp.
20S

H.ge.

38E

UUA l/7Q| IIWU3| I__________ _ ___________
Addr... rGiCt aJdrtln tf H Kich approved <opy o/ tkii form It Ip 6* «f*J,

Box 67, Monument, New Hexioo
. Drawer 111% Ifawment. Mew Hmdoo
!■ gae actuollr eor.r.er-.e-i 7 , Whir.

Tes

If this production is commingled with that from any othar lease or pool, giva commlngUng order number-

_y v.iir^iiM UtlL-i---------------------------------------
; Cil wall Gt« Well

Designate Type of Completion — (X)
| N.w Wall 1 V/prkav.f 3..p.r,

1 ,

Plug Sack ' Same Pea'v.' Dlff. Ree'v,
l

; Twne Spudded Date Conpl. Heady to Prod. Teta: fVipth

i'OOl Name cf producing Penr-atlon Tap Cll/Ooa Pay Tubing Depth

Perl oral lone Depth Coeinoi fiioe

TUBING, CASING, AND CEMENTING RECORD

HOLE SIZE CASING ft TUBING SIZE DEPTH SET SACKS CEMENT

TEST DATA AND REQLEST FOR ALLOWABLE (Tft mutt ha attar ratm-try of total i olumo of load ml and mutt ba tou/il to or attaad top alltw»
Oil. WEI.I. abla to* thia dapth or k# fa* fall 34

lwt*» Fuel !>w ' 'll M'in 7“ T-ir ha Dole ol ?e«i Produelm Method (Flmi. pump, gaa lift, atr.l

I.etfjll. uf TmI Tubing Preiaure Caainq Praaaure i^isk# Slat

Aeiual F*ro4, l>4flr-j

_______

r5nTst.». Water •kola. "7I«a • r

0AS WELL
Artunl 1-rod. T*»t-V?r/D Length cl Teat Dbla. Condenaale/N^V-T Oravity of Condenaate t

Teatlna Method (pitot, boek prj Tublna Praaaure Cosing Preaa-jre Chose Site

VI. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

I h.r.by corttly th.t tho ruloo ond ro(ulotlono of tht Oil Conoorvotlon aP»e0.VID - 
Commloolon hovo boon compUod with ond Iboi tho tnfsrmotlsn (Ivon . V
obovo lo tnio ond eomploio to tho boot of my knowlodp ond belief. __________

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

—:----------------------------------- 1»-

iffWAC.
fSlgMtunj

TITLE .

PAetjAet Supwo^atidant

October 22, 1965... ...
. Ilalr •

This form la to bo fllad In compUanca with RULE 1104.
If thia Is • requeat for allowablt for a nawly drilled or daapaoad 

wall, this form muat ba accompanlad by a tabulation of lha daviation 
taata taken on tha wall in accordanca with RULE til.

Ail aactiona of thia form muat ba flllad out complotaly for allow 
abla on now and recompleted walla.

Fill out lectlona I. n. Ill, and VI only for chanc«a of ownar, 
wall name or number, or tranaportan or othar auch change of condition.

Separate Forma C*104 muat ba filed for each pool tn multiply



(Form C*101> 
(lUrload 7/1/W)

NEW .vtfiXICO OIL CONSERVATION 

Santa Fe, New Mexico

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL OK REOOMPLETE

Notice mu»t be given to the Diitrict Office of the Oil Contervation Commission and approval obtained before drilling or recompletion 
bcgini. If changes In the proposed plan are considered advisable, a copy of this notice showing such changes will be returned to the sender. 
Submit this notice in QUINTUPLICATE. One cofty will be returned following approval. S<je additional instructions in Rules and Regula­
tions of the Commission.

...................... JRnsicfeJtaM....:......... ................................. -...anwftw i?tha is#...........................
(Place) ! (Data)

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

COMIiludlOID

Gentlemen:

You are hereby notified that it is our intention to commence the (Drilling) °f * well to be known as

. .................... ...........J!Ua..»lK..iitMtoM .QHjOaapoaar.............. 4—.......—.................. - ............... .............—r UAL WflkV * t (Company or Opsrst#) T .
(pit ..................-......................... , Well No 1_......5.9.A....... , in....!!ft*___ ___________The well is

(Lmmi (Unit)
located.. . 350.........  .......... feet from the.... ......Softfe.................... ........................ ......................|......line and..—1^50................... .feet from the

..................&•*........... ......................................... ........line of Section.........7„„......, T-.2Q.gj.......-..., R......................... , NMPM.

(CIVE LOCATION FROM SECTION LINE) Berth.JMttKMsiKM.................Pool, ..... .............................. ...............................County

If State Land the Oil and Gas Lease is No....... ........................... ..............-....................... ................

D c B A

E F G H

L
i

K J I

M N O P
O

If patented land the owner U......... ......^^.....^....4................. ............ ........ .....

We propose to drill well with drilling equipment M follows:,... Jttaqr

The status of plugging bond :T1 flHI

...

Drilling Contractor-----iZMIl JriUllf

..... .............. ............. ......Tid—aQfclabu*

We intend to complete this well in the______

formation at an approximate depth of............. .

CASING PROGRAM

feet.

We propose to use the following strings of Casing and to cement them as indicated:

•tie e» Hole Slse of Caatnt Welrtt per rM New or Bwood Hud
"T ............. .

Pepta Sacks Cnwst

17 1/7* 1? 3/8* 48# VMS 3A0
11* ■ </8» *>h* K T3# 4 3800 2Q0Q

7 3/4* 5 1/2* ' 17# Iw .. 300

1
If changes in the above plant become advisable we will notify you immediately.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (II recompletion give full details of proposed plan of sfork.)

Approved------------
Except as follows:

~, 19------

OIL CONSERV, COMMISSION



Fbna C-104
Supersedes Old C-104 and C-110 
Effective 1-I-6S

oismiauT ion

SANTA FE

FILE

u.a.o.a.
LAND OFFICE

r RANSPORTCA
OIL

O AS

oatsat on

PROBATION OFFICE

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMM ISS 1C

REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE
AND n

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATUWW

ismTada htteltai Corporation

ITroton(i) (or filing (Chefk proper bos)

;:•« Q r
Recoir.plelton 

’.‘hangs in Ownership! |

>. 0. Kmc 666, Bebba. j«v Mwtleo
OtH*. (Pint* explain] 0 .

To chan,# oaea free Trlckay-Draaraan 
#1 off. 11-1-63. Ut. XJt.O.C.C. 

it t-2971.

Chang* in Transporter of:

Oil Dry Ga»
Casinghead Gao | 1 Condensate

If change of ownership give name 
and addreaa of previoua owner___ Titavetsi Oil Cn—any - lobbt. in Maries.

1 DESCRIPTION or WELL AND LEASE
Lease Name ..ease No. we;: No. Pool Name, Including Formation Kind of Lease

Warm HeXaa Dale 301 Warren HcKaa Slate, Federal or Fee fg

Lera: lor.

Unit Letter _ 0 330 __ Feel From The _ South _ Lino and _ ______1630 _ _ Feet Fron The _ lilt

Line of Section 7 Township 20-a Range 38-1 , NMPU,_______________________lM___________________County

I. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS
1 Ncre of Authorised Transporter cf oil or Condensate 1

Tmi-Vdv Mexico Pipe Line Company

Address (Cive address to which app-oved copy of this form is to be tent)

fa 0. lax 1510, MUlexd, Texet
: °* Drv Ga* CZZ; i

Drewer rTDw, kvw—e **» |gy Mexico
.. .. ■ .. .. ' \Jnix .'Sec. 1 Twp. 1 Rge.If well produces oil cr liquids, ' >
give location of tanks. Q J j 20 ' 38

Is gas actually conr.ected\ , when

lu
If this production la commingled with that from any other lease or pool, give commingling order number!

V. COMPLETION DATA___________________________________,_____ _________________,___________ ,
[ Oil Well 1 Gas Well

Designate Type of Completion — (X) !

1 New Well ! Workover 1 Deepen

i i

Plug Back 1 Same Res'v.' Dlff. Ree'v. 
i i
t •

Date Spudded Date Compl. Ready lo Prod. Total Depth P.B.T.D.

Elevations (DF, RKB, RT. CR, etc., Name cf Producing Formation Top Oll/Oas Pay Tubing Depth

Perforations Depth Casing Shoe

TUBING. CASING, AND CEMENTING RECORD
HOLE SIZE CASING & TUBING SIZE OEPTH SET SACKS CEMENT

____________________ ]

V. TEST DATA AND REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE (Test must be after recovery of total volume of load oil and must be equal to or exceed top allow 
OIL WELL *Ha for this depth or be for full 24 kourej
Date Flrel New Oil Run To Tanks Date of Test Producing Method (Flow, pump, gas lift, etc.)

Lenglh ol Test Tubing Pressure Casing Pressure Choke Slse

Actual Prod. During Test OH • Bble. Water - Bble. Oas-MCF

GAS WELL
Actual Prod. Test - MCF/D Length of Teat Bbls. CondensoteAlMCF Gravity of Condensate

Testing Method (pitot, bach pr.) Tubing Pressure Cosing Pressure Choke Slse

T. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

1 hereby certify that tbs rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation 
Commission havs bean complied with end that the information given 
above is true and complete to the best of my knowlsdge and bslisf.

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

(Signature)

Vistxist
(TUtt)

October 28. 1965
(Date)

I TITLE___________________________________________________________

This form is to be filed in compliance with rule 1104.

If thie ia a request for allowable for a newly drilled or deepened 
well, thia form muat be accompanied by a tabulation of tha deviation 
taata takan on tha wall in accordancs with RULE ill#

All aectiona of this form muat bs filled out completely for allow 
j abla on naw and racotapletad walla.

Fill out only Sections I, n. IH. and VI for changaa of ownar, 
j wall name or number, or transports* or other such change of condition.

Separata Forma C-104 muat be filed for each pool in multiply 
;i completed wells.





State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Susana Martinez
Governor

Ken McQueen
Cabinet Secretary

David R. Catanach, Division Director
Oil Conservation Division

Matthias Sayer
Deputy Cabinet Secretary

August 8, 2017

Surface Commingling Order PLC-142-10 
Administrative Application Reference No. pKSC1719833015

OXY USA WTP LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 
Attention: Ms. Sandra Musallam

Pursuant to your application received on July 17, 2017, OXY USA WTP Limited Partnership 
(OGRID 192463) is hereby authorized to surface commingle oil and gas production from the 
following pools located in Township 20 South, Range 38 East, NMPM, Lea County, New 
Mexico;

NADINE; TUBB, WEST (47530)
SKAGGS; GRAYBURG (57380)
SKAGGS; DRINKARD (57000)
BLINEBRY OIL AND GAS (OIL) (6660)
SKAGGS; ABO, EAST (56630)
NADINE; PADDOCK-BLINEBRY, WEST (47400)
WARREN; MCKEE (63270)
WARREN; ABO, WEST (62940)

and from wells, and their associated leases and pools identified in Attachment A and made part 
of this order. These wells are located in Township 20 South, Range 38 East, NMPM, Lea 
County, New Mexico.

Commingled oil and gas production from the wells shall be measured and sold at the 
McKee Unit Central Tank Battery (CTB), located in Unit H of Section 18, Township 20 South, 
Range 38 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico.

Production from the subject wells shall be determined as follows:

The oil and gas production from the wells in this application shall be measured with a 

combination of metering and well testing. The wells in this application shall share a production 
tester. The Warren McKee will flow through a production header to either the test or production 
separator. The MJ Raley and Fred Turner wells shall flow dedicated production header to the 
tester or production or the production separator. Each well shall be tested at least once a month.

1220 South St. Francis Drive ■ Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 
Phone (505) 476-3441 • Fax (505) 476-3462 • www.emnrd.state.nm.us/ocd



Administrative Order PLC-142-10 
OXY USA WTP Limited Partnership 
August 8, 2017 
Page 2 of 2

The allocation meters shall be calibrated quarterly in accordance with Division Rule 
19.15.12.10.C (2) NMAC.

This installation shall be installed and operated in accordance with the applicable 
Division Rules and Regulations.

The Operator shall notify the transporter of this commingling authority and the Hobbs 
District Office prior to implementation of commingling operations.

This administrative order supersedes administrative order PLC142-9, issued on March 
29, 2006. The wells in this application shall be measured with a combination of metering and 
well testing. Further, the Blinebry Oil and Gas (Oil) and Warren; Abo, West Pools are added.

For future additions of wells and leases to this commingling operation, notice shall only 
be given to those interest owners in the wells and leases to be added, in accordance with Division 
Rule 19.15.12.10 C (4) (g) NMAC.

Done at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on August 8, 2017.

DAVID R. CATANACH 
Director

DRC/mam

cc: Oil Conservation Division District Office - Hobbs



Attachment A: Fred Turner /Warren McKee Wells
Well Name Lease APur Spacing Unit Pool(s) Poolfs) Poolfs) Poolfs)
Fred Turner JR A Well No. 113 Fred Turner JR A Well No. 113 30-025-07786 P-18-20S-38E Skaggs; Drinkard

Fred Turner Jr A Well No. 7 30-025-07793 H-18-205-38E Skaggs; Drinkard

Fred Turner Jr A Well No. 5 Fred Turner Jr A Well No 5 30-025-07788 G-18-20S-38E Skaggs; Grayburg

Fred Turner Jr A Well No. 6 3O-02S-07790 J-18-20S-38E Skaggs; Grayburg
Fred Turner Jr A Well No. 8 30-025-07791 P-18-20S-38E Skaggs; Grayburg

Fred Turner Jr A Well No. 14 30-025-21919 1 18-20S-38E Skaggs; Grayburg

Nadine; Tubb,

Fred Turner Jr A Well No. 119 Fred Turner Jr A Well No. 119 30-025-07792 J-18-205-38E Skaggs; Drinkard Skaggs, Abo, East West

|Fred Turner Jr A Well No. 13 |Fred Turner Jr A Well No. 13 |30-Q2S-07809 |J-18-20S-38E |Blinebry Oil and Gas (Oil) |Nadine; Tubb, West [

Fred Turner JR C Well No. 1 Fred Turner JR C Well No. 1 30-025-07782 E-17-20S-38E

Nadine; Paddock-Blinebry, 

West

Nadine; Paddock-Blinebry, Warren; Abo,
Fred Turner JR C Well No. 2 Fred Turner JR C Well No. 2 30-025-37059 E-17-20S 38E West Nadine; Tubb, West Skaggs; Drinkard West

MJ Raley Well No. 1 MJ Raley Well No. 1 30-O2S-07783 0-17-20S-38E

Nadine; Paddock-Blinebry,

West

Nadine, Paddock

M J Raley Well No. 2 M J Raley Well No. 2 30-025-07757 M-8-20S-28E Skaggs; Drinkard Skaggs; Abo, East Blinebry, West

Nadine; Paddock- Nadine; Tubb,

MJ Raley Well No. 3 M J Raley Well No. 2 30-025-36777 N-8-205-28E Skaggs; Drinkard Blinebry, West West

Nadine; Paddock-

MJ Raley A Well No.l M J Raley A Well No.l 30-025-07781 A-18-20S-38E Skaggs; Abo, East Blinebry, West Skaggs; Abo, East

|M J Raley B Well No. 1 |M J Raley B Well No. 1 |30-025-07827 1D-2Q-20S-28E |Warren;McKee

Warren McKee Unit Well No. 112 Warren McKee Unit 30-02S-07796 F-18-20S-28E Warren; McKee

Warren McKee Unit Well No. 132 Warren McKee Unit 30-025-07827 D-20-20S-28E Warren; McKee

Warren McKee Unit Well No. 141 Warren McKee Unit 30-025-07789 M-17-20S-38E Warren; McKee

Warren McKee Unit Well No. 142 Warren McKee Unit 30025-07784 L-17-20S-38E Warren; McKee

Warren McKee Unit Well No. 501 Warren McKee Unit 30-025-07756 0-7-20S-38E Warren; McKee



Production Data

*Fred Turner Jr A #003 (API 30-025-07786)

Month Oil (bbl) Gas(MCF) Water (bbl)

Aug-2018 59 0 521

Sep-2018 66 0 510

Oct-2018 21 0 119

Nov-2018 46 0 272

Dec-2018 82 0 527

Jan-2019 77 0 527

*in NMOCD well name is Fred Turner JR A #113

Fred Turner Jr A #006 (API 30-025-07790)

Month Oil (bbl) Gas(MCF) Water (bbl)

Aug-2018 36 0 141

Sep-2018 33 0 122

Oct-2018 40 0 97

Nov-2018 49 0 115

Dec-2018 53 0 127

Jan-2019 41 0 120

Fred Turner Jr A #008 (API 30-025-07791)

Month Oil (bbl) Gas(MCF) Water (bbl)

Aug-2018 9 0 30

Sep-2018 0 0 0

Oct-2018 0 0 0

Nov-2018 0 0 0

Dec-2018 0 0 0

Jan-2019 0 0 0

Fred Turner Jr A #014 (API 30-025-21919)

Month Oil (bbl) Gas (MCF) Water (bbl)

Aug-2018 60 0 112

Sep-2018 62 0 103

Oct-2018 72 0 86

Nov-2018 84 0 105

Dec-2018 84 0 128

Jan-2019 77 0 155

Fred Turner Jr C #001 (API 30-025-07782)

Month Oil (bbl) Gas (MCF) Water (bbl)

Aug-2018 0 0 0

Sep-2018 0 0 0

Oct-2018 0 0 0

Nov-2018 0 0 0

Dec-2018 0 0 0

Jan-2019 0 0 0

TO BE RECOMPLETED

Fred Turner Jr A #005 (API 30-025-07788)

Month Oil (bbl) Gas (MCF) Water (bbl)

Aug-2018 12 0 6

Sep-2018 0 0 0

Oct-2018 0 0 0

Nov-2018 0 0 0

Dec-2018 0 0 0

Jan-2019 0 0 0

Fred Turner Jr A #007 (API 30-025-07793)

Month Oil (bbl) Gas (MCF) Water (bbl)

Aug-2018 69 0 67

Sep-2018 68 0 60

Oct-2018 80 0 54

Nov-2018 97 0 69

Dec-2018 93 0 76

Jan-2019 85 0 67

Fred Turner Jr A #013 (API 30-025-07809)

Month Oil (bbl) Gas (MCF) Water (bbl)

Aug-2018 48 0 4875

Sep-2018 46 0 4644

Oct-2018 56 0 3811

Nov-2018 71 0 4532

Dec-2018 62 0 4737

Jan-2019 40 0 4200

*Fred Turner Jr A #009 (API 30-025-07792)

Month Oil (bbl) Gas (MCF) Water (bbl)

Aug-2018 92 0 1143

Sep-2018 94 0 1085

Oct-2018 111 0 1000

Nov-2018 35 0 313

Dec-2018 0 0 0

Jan-2019 0 0 0

*in NMOCD well name is Fred Turner JR A #119

Fred Turner Jr C #002 (API 30-025-37059)

Month Oil (bbl) Gas (MCF) Water (bbl)

Aug-2018 63 0 124

Sep-2018 68 0 109

Oct-2018 96 0 125

Nov-2018 123 0 156

Dec-2018 119 0 155

Jan-2019 47 0 77

Page 1 of 2


